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MX LABS H-5PD Auto Hematology Analyzer
Calibration Certificate

Customer Address: Model :- MX LABS H-5PD
DEEPA FORTUNE IMAGING & DIAGNOSTICS PVT | SN :- T15A00000092 Yoz Date *-

LTD 05.05.2023
D5/517, GROUND FLOOR, 5™ MAIN ROAD ASHOK NAGAR,[ Calibration Date ‘- 14.03 2024

VIVEKANADHA ROAD CITY, MANDYA, KARNATAKA 4 Calibration Due Date - 13.03.2025
971401.
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Software version Details
Version  |V1.3.14 | MID Sof Ver. V1.3.0.3
Component Ver. HG [HG:1.6 ' LM SofVer. | V13.1.2
) ™ 216 | LS1SofVer. | V1.1.0.1

FG 2.4 ~ LS2 Sof Ver. V1.1.0.1
UP Sof. Ver. Vi3.i.4 LS3 Sof Ver. vV1.1.0.2

1 Safety Inspection
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item Standard Inspection Result Result

m— T —— ——=m=——um

Metal case grounding withstand voltage: No breakdown,
1557V/2491V 50/60Hz, diachronic6S, should | Flashover,

Dielectric Strength be no breakdown, Flashover, corona COrona PASS
discharge

discharge

Ground Resistance <0.1Q 0.02Q) PASS

2 Appearances, Structure Inspection

3 ltem I Result l ltem B Regult _ ltem Resu_l_t J

Surface Clean,

No Scratch, PASS
No Painting drop.

Label Pasted

Properly PASS Screws Inspection PASS

: Mechanical Part = o o
Bottom Feet Fixed PASS Co-operating BASS Machine inside

properly. Properly cleanness

| Sample Probe | Port di
| PASS Surface, Open PASS S R T
ports inspection

side direction

Tubing Connector Power supply Appearance
Fixed Properly | Jhi interface Fhes Chinks inspection

Production

PASS processes PASS Computer SN PASS
documentation | ] _ |

PASS

Bottom Working
nroperly.

PASS

PASS

Tubing Screen
Fixed Properly |
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3 Functionality Inspections

tem Result | ltem Result | ltem ' Result
. . - . Computer hardware
v v I
Motor inspection Fan function inspection inspection
. : Default parameter Debug parameter
|
SOfI.WEI’EEStEI"a_tIOH ' ’ inspection_ - B _J | insgection !
Power On/Off v Liquid path perfusion P Reagent insufficient L
Inspection inspection | alarming inspection
=== — — ‘ . i =
Waste liquid lme F Sample probes posutlon 2 Syringe moving 2
iInspection :nspecnon 4inspection
Sample probe moving i p Waste liquid pump 2 Valves function "
Inspection function inspection iInspection
Indicating lamp | p Room temperature " DIFF chamber "
inspection i inspection temperature inspection | -
Indicating sound - : . . .
inspection _ J_l v CBC- gain lnspeciion | v Diff gain mrspectlon v
Barcode scannmg » Optical path particle 2 External printer "
inspection | quantity inspection inspection
4 Performance Inspections
Item | Standard ] Test results Max Testresult | Result I
| WBC <0.2x109L | 0.05 0.02 | 0.04 0.05 PASS
RBC <0.02x1012/L.| O 0 0 0 | PASS
1. Background HGB <igll. | 0 0 0 0 PASS
HCT <0.5% 0 0 0 0 | Pass |
I _ I PL_'I_' ___5_1_0;-:109”_ 3 B 1 __1 ) 3 _ N PﬁSS
!
ltem | Standard | H1 L1 L2 L3 Test Result Result |
WBC 0.5 18.83 | 19.25 | 1963 | 1963 | 0.02 | 0.0 0.02 0.00
2 Carryover | RBC 0.5 584 | 529 | 532 532 0.00 ! 000 0.00 0.00
Al i
HGB 0.5 166 167 167 167 0 0 0 0.00
PLT 1 474 493 493 514 = ] 1 0 0.78
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CvV

(n/') Result

Standard

ltem Test Results

& 32, Sn Sa

WBC

RBC

8.01

2.19

7.78

71.75

7.82

5.18

2.16

0.14

7.94

°.18

7.8

0.16

1.38

PASS |

0.50

PASS

HGB

164

164

165

0.56

PASS

MCV

91.5

91.3

91.2

0.35

PASS

PLT

224

221

214

3.95

3
Repeatability

MPV

<4.0

9.2

_—— - =

NEU%

NEU%

/.9

9.4

1.43

56.2

1.34

—

LYM%

LYM%

MON%

MON%

EOS%

EOS%

35.9

4.7

1.4

37

1.06

4.8

0.51

1.7

0.44

BAS% I BAS%

l,

| 0.3

0.2

0.1

0.3

0.25

ltem

Standard

Target value

CBC+Diff Mode Test Result

Mean
Value

CV%

Result

4
Comparability

WBC

<+3%

4.64

4.73

462

4.68

4.83

4.69

4.71

1.91

PASS

RBC

HGB

<+2%

<+2%

5.17

5.22
5.29

5.18
5.22

2.19

155

5.22

158

158

157

159

157

157.80

0.97

PASS

1.81

PASS

MCV

<t2%

88.5

88.2

87.4

88.3

87.9

88

87.96

-0.61

PASS

P

<+t5%
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208

213
220

212

207

209

212.20

2.02

PASS




?T'!\Tff MATRIX LABS

Ot N 0.
,;.;f"-% s

HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS
|
NEU %
Sﬂ:‘P'e Testing results of standard analyzer Acceptable Range e rezrll;?ygfeinspecﬁng
O
| ' R
Test Test | Test Mean Lower Upper | Test Test | Test Mean e
1 2 3 V. | Limit limit 1 . 2 3 V.
| | PASS |
| 1 46.1 458 | 464 4610 |  37.04 55.16 | 48.5 | 489 | 488 48.73
| 2 | 585 58.2 | 58.8 | 5850 49.55 67.45 61 | 60.5 | 60.1 60.53 | PASS
3 58.3 586 | 58 58.30 49.34 67.26 574 | 587 | 56.8 57.63 | PASS
LYM % |
— —— . . — .
| Sampl Testing results of standard analyzer | Acceptable Range Testing "eg*;': y;L:HSpectmg |
| . " Result
Test Test Test Mean Lower Upper Test Test Test Mean =t
1 2 3 V. Limit limit | 1 2 3 |V |
1| 43.1 425 | 437 | 43.10 34.10 5210 | 407 | 398 | 411 |4053 | PASS |
2 | 348 34.5 _l 35.1 | 34.80 26.14 4346 | 314 326 | 327 |3223 | PASS
. e L
| 3 |358 35.6 36 | 35.80 27.09 4451 37 355 | 37 3650 | TASS
MON%
Sample Testing results of standard analyzer I Acceptable Range Testing reﬁﬁg?y;fe:nspeding
No ' R
Test Test Test Mean . Lower Upper Test Test | Test Mean esull
5, 1 2 3 V. Limit limit 1 2 3 |V
Precision
1 5.9 54 | 6.4 5.90 1.62 10.18 | 4.8 45 | 51 480 | PASS
l 2 56 53 | 57 5.50 1.36 964 | 5.7 48 | 54 |530 | PASS
l 3 4.5 48 | 4.2 4.50 0.73 ’ 8.27 J 4.1 4.2 I 4.1 413 | PASS
ESO% | |
Sample Testing results of standard analyzer Acceptable Range Testing reas;;tf;tz:;;nspectmg .
No t { b R it
Test Test Test Mean Lower Upper Test Test Test Mean =y
1 2 3 V. Limit limit 1 2 3 |V
l 1 4.6 4.2 5 4.60 0.79 8.41 1 5.9 6.3 I 4.9 5.70 PASS
—
2 0.9 05| 1.3 0.90 0.00 2.62 1.8 2 1.7 1.83 | PASS
3 1.2 1 | 1.4 1.20 0.00 | 318 | 1.2 1.4 2 |[153 | PASS
BAS%
Sample Testing results of standard analyzer Acceptable Range Testing re:zgs&;fe:nspecting
N° 1 — —— R lt
Test Test Test Mean Lower Upper Test Test Test Mean =t
1 2 3 V. Limit limit 1 2 3 | V.
e - - - I
1 03 | 02 | 04 | 030 | 000 1.29 05 | 01 [023 | PASS
2 03 | 05 | 0.1 0.30 0.00 1.29 0.1 0.1 |0.10 | PASS
3 02 | 02 | 02 | 0.20 0.00 1.01 0.2 0.1 |020 | PASS
.o Sai BLH“?' ing. L kzahmikarithamma Street, Qﬂajeeu Nagar varﬁﬂarﬂn* Chennat - uJ(; Lﬁ’ 7 lr‘d : t ﬂ-—ui .r_‘b?"j 58?5 & T‘!Ht :‘nabm hennail@g
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6. Whole
blood
mode WBC 101.88 RBC 106.57 HGB 123.62 PLT 162.65 MCV 89.57 MPV | 112.1

calibration
coefficient

(= = e e e _— = -—-L-—--

7. Pre
Diluted

Mode WBC 73.50 RBC 84.30 HGB 88.23 PLT 118.75 MCV 88.06 MPV | 1116
Calibration
Certificate _ |

ftem Standard Test point Test 1 Test 2 Linearity result Result

100% 97.24 97.05 0.8%

80% 77.13 76.07 0.7 %

, 60% 180
WBG (1.0~10.0) X10%L<+0.5x10% | | 57.09 56.87 1.6 % PASS

L.(10.1~999) X10°/L.<20.5%
40% 39.22 38.92 1.0 %

20% 19.84 19.49 1.0 %
il ———— -
10% 9.9 9.98 0.074

100% 6.66 6.69 1.2 %

80% 5.25 5.22 0.7 %

(0.3~1.0) X10* e 3.86 3.86 2.3 %
RBC /L<+0.05x102 /L - — : _ 9. :

(1.01~7.0) X100V /L<+0.5% 40% 26 2 63 -0.4 %

PASS

20% 1.32 1.31

8. 10% - |
Linearity | 0.67 0.66 0.022

(Random s 239

Inspection) r

80% | 189

20~70g/L<$2 g/L i 138
71~2409/L.<0.3% ' o o

HGB PASS

20% 48

10% 24

100% 981

80% 790

60% 567 584 2.3 %
(20~100) XI10%/L<=10x10°/L, | | | PASS
101~999X10°/L<£10% 40% 406 380

0.4 % |

188 196 g

PLT

20%

s 97 | 92 0.5

ot No:31 & 32, Sri Sai Building, Lakshmikanthammai Street. Rajeev Nagar, Vanagaram, Chennai - 600 077, india | t: 044 - 2679 33885/87
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9 Other inspection before packing

Ite_n_1 e Result | Itgm | Resuit l

Perform Probe o _
Cleanser Soak v L Liguid path perfusion | 7

Iitem Result

Background v

Perform analyzer

Original data expo v Parameters back-up v v

“: ] - — ) ____| draining |
Optional functions User management

Data delete_ B V’_ setting - | v l setting B v
6 Packing inspection

Item ) _Standard Result |
Packing Conformed with FQC inspection Spec(V1.0) v
7 Equipment/Reagents used for Inspection

Equipment Reagents

With d volt .
e WMQO14 | Calibrator E5173-1 W-6LD Lyse | 211018

Ground resistance | cgde

Normal value Lot No. L
Meter WMQO15 ac | = E5173-2 W-6LH Lyse 211005

Pipette 1 WMQO08 High value QC E51732 |
| Pipette 2 _I_ WMQO009

W-6D Diluents 211018

8 Whole Machine Evaluations:
8 Qualified Unqualified

Checked By: Approved By:
Name: - PRADEEP N

Name:-
Designation: - ENGINEER - CUSTOMER SUPPORT Designation: -
Signature: - \ e Signature: -

%

Date: - 05.05.2023 Date: -
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